(3) The student is a California resident or is exempt from paying nonresident tuition under Section 68130.5 or 76140.

(c) (1) The students who meet the applicant criteria pursuant to subdivision (b) shall be eligible for the following grant amounts:

(A) One thousand two hundred ninety-eight dollars ($1,298) per semester, or quarterly equivalent, for eligible students who
enroll in 12, 13, or 14 units per semester, or the quarterly equivalent number of units.

(B) Four thousand dollars ($4,000) per semester, or quarterly equivalent, for eligible students who enroll in 15 units per

[...]

(2) Notwithstanding paragraph (1), commencing with the 2023–24 academic year, the students meeting the applicant criteria
pursuant to subdivision (b) who are current or former foster youth, as defined in paragraph (2) of subdivision (e) of Section
69433.6, shall be eligible for a grant amount of five thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($5,250) per semester, or quarterly
equivalent, if they enroll in 12 or more units per semester, or the quarterly equivalent number of units.

(3) Notwithstanding paragraph (1), commencing with the 2025–26 academic year, the students meeting the applicant criteria

[...]

pursuant to subdivision (b) who enroll in nine or more units per semester, or the quarterly equivalent number of units, and are
considered full time as part of a disabled student programs and services Academic Accommodation Plan, as described in
Section 56022 of Title 5 of the California Code of Regulations, shall be eligible for a grant amount of one thousand two hundred
ninety-eight dollars ($1,298) per semester, or the quarterly equivalent.

(4) (A) If funding is available after making awards to students in the primary terms, a community college may grant additional
awards to students who take a sufficient number of units during the summer term to bring their total number of academic units